HOUSE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

Amendments proposed by House Committee on Commerce to Original House Bill No. 994 by Representative Ponti

1 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 1</u>

- 2 On page 1, line 16, at the beginning of the line, change "(1)" to "(a)" and after "state" delete
- 3 the remainder of the line.
- 4 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 5 On page 1, line 17, at the beginning of the line, delete "<u>licensees</u>,"
- 6 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- 7 On page 1, at the end of line 17, insert the following:
- 8 "A licensee may count financing assistance provided by a licensed affiliate
 9 or licensed affiliates in this state towards the satisfaction of the requirements of this
 10 Subparagraph."
- 11 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 4</u>
- 12 On page 1, line 18, change "(2)" to "(b)"